
Concord West Rhodes Preschool – TERM 3 2025 AGENDA 

Monday 21st July to Friday 26th September 2025 (10 weeks) 
 

Week 1 
 

Mon 21st July to Fri 
25th July 2025 

 
• Monday 21st July - Term 3 resumes Monday Tuesday group 
• Wednesday 23rd   July – Term 2 resumes for Wed Thur Fri group 
• Thursday 24th July - Committee Meeting 7.30 pm (June reporting)  

 
• Staff educator’s meetings Mon 3.30 – 4.00pm & Wed 3.30 – 4.00 pm        

 

Week 2 
 

Mon 28th July to Fri 
1st Aug 2025 

 

 

 
 

• Tuesday 29th July & Friday 1st August – Floral Tuesday and Floral Friday - In acknowledging 
Torres Strait Island culture, we will wear floral/Islander prints to preschool.  
 

• Sunday 4th August – National Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander Children’s Day  
 
 

 
Week 3 

 
Mon 4th Aug to Fri 8th 

Aug 2025 
 

  

 
 

• Mon 4th August & Wed 6th August - National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Children's 
Day -- Little Footsteps, Big Future is our day to celebrate our children. 
 

• Saturday 9th August – International Day of the Worlds Indigenous People 
 

• Staff educator’s meetings Mon 3.30 – 4.00pm & Wed 3.30 – 4.00 pm 
 
TERM 3 FEES DUE THIS WEEK (please discuss  payment plan if necessary)  
 
 

Week 4 
 

Mon 11th Aug to Fri 
15th Aug 2025   

 
 
 

     

 
 

•  Friday 15th August 2.00 pm  – Victory in the Pacific Commemoration Service at Kokoda 
Memorial Walkway – Special invitation for children to sing their Welcome to Country to 
open the service at memorial  
 

• Friday 15th August - BABY SHOWER – Morning tea for April 
who will be going on maternity leave. Please join us from 
9.00am to 10.00am to celebrate the upcoming birth of her 
baby boy. 

 

• 16TH TO 23RD AUGUST BOOK WEEK ………………… The theme for 2025 is Book an 
Adventure! 

 

• ECT meeting 1.30 – 3.00 then Staff meeting Tuesday 12th August 3.30-5.30pm.  
 

 
Week 5 

 
Mon 18th Aug to Fri 

22nd Aug 2025 

 

 

• Tuesday 19th August & Wednesday 20th August – SOMETHING WILD 11-12pm  Australian 
Native Wildlife Education and Display 11.00am at the preschool – Reptiles, possum, tawny frog 
mouth and more 

 

• Thursday 21st August – Committee Meeting 7.30 pm (July reporting)  
 

 

• Staff educator’s meetings Mon 3.30 – 4.00pm & Thur 3.30 – 4.00 pm 



Week 6 
Mon 25th Aug to Fri 

29th Aug 2025 

 
 

 

 
 
 

• Tuesday 26th August & Thursday 28th August:  Excursion to Featherdale Wildlife Park  – 
(Permission notes and other information will be sent in Week 2)  
 

• Sunday 31st July  - BUNNINGS BBQ – this is an event organised by the fundraising 
committee where we need parent helpers for 1 to 2 hours of your time. The fundraising 
committee will be sending out more information in the next couple of weeks.  
 
                                                                                              

 

 
Week 7 

Mon 1st Sept to Fri 
5th Sept 2025 

 

 
 

 

 

• Wednesday 3rd September – Session 1  - Cool Planet – Waste Audit & Recycling Session 
11.00am 
Early childhood waste program to help children understand why it is important to reduce 
waste and how to do it – 3-week program 

 

• Staff educator’s meetings Mon 3.30 – 4.00pm & Wed 3.30 – 4.00 pm 
 

 
 

• Friday 5th September 6.30 – 7.30 pm  -  Stories Under the Stars -- with Bernadette Hardy 
(Aboriginal artist) at the preschool. Wear a jumper, bring a blanket, and snuggle under the 
stars to hear some Aboriginal storytelling and cook a marshmallow! The attendance form 
will be posted on the noticeboard, closer to the event.  
 

• Sunday 7th September – Father’s Day. 
 

Week 8 
 

Mon 8th Sept to Fri 
12th Sept 2024 

 

 

 

• Wednesday 10th September – Session 2 - Cool Planet – Waste Audit & Recycling Session 
11.00am 
Early childhood waste program to help children understand why it is important to reduce 
waste and how to do it – 3-week program 
 
 

• ECT meeting 1.30 – 3.00 then Staff Meeting Wednesday 10th Sept 3.30 to 5.30 pm. 

Week 9 
 

Mon 15th to Fri 19th 
Sept 2025 

 

 

• Wednesday 17th September – Session 3 - Cool Planet – Waste Audit & Recycling Session 
11.00am 
Early childhood waste program to help children understand why it is important to reduce 
waste and how to do it. 
 
 
 

• Staff educator’s meetings Mon 3.30 – 4.00pm & Wed 3.30 – 4.00 pm 
 

Week 10 
Mon 22nd Sept to Fri 

26th Sept 2025 

 

 
• Tuesday 23rd and Thursday 25th September SCHOOL PHOTO’S – individual, class and family 

photos taken. Permission forms will be sent home in Week 1 and envelopes must be 
completed and payment made prior to photo day. 
 

• Thursday 25th September 2025- General Committee Meeting 7.30pm – This is a very 
important meeting where annual fees increases and other decisions are made and are 
voted on by the Association (you are part of the Association) it is a requirement, as per the 
enrolment form that you signed, that at least one parent from each family attends (No 
children please) – August reporting.  This will be held at the preschool. 



 
Staff Birthdays 

 

 

• 23rd July –          Jessie’s Birthday 
• 14th September - Jenny’s Birthday  
• 28th September - Cathy’s Birthday  

 
 

 

 

Term 3 Ends Friday 26th September 2025 

Term 4 starts Monday 13th October 2025 


